BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Station Operations Manual
Associated Station Apparatus
HEAD TELEPHONE SETS
52, 53, AND F TYPES
SECTION C43.101
Issue 2, March, 1960
AT&TCo Standar.d

ISS 2, SECTION C43.101
Headtelset Use Features
52A Operators - Switchboard -lOl-type key 5-foot cord
equipment Low-impedance receiver unit
52B Switchboard - No.4 Order Turret, 331- 10-foot spring cord
type telephone set Push-to-talk locking switch
Low-impedance receiver unit
52C Installations at airports - 102A, 109A, 7-foot cord
or l1lA key equipment High-impedance receiver unit
52D Night operator - Switchboard - 84A l5-foot spring cord
test set Low-impedance receiver unit
52E For cable splicers - With 84A test set 7-foot cord
Low-impedance receiver unit
52FR FAA air route traffic control centers- 7-foot spring cord
102A key equipment Push-to-talk locking or nonlocking switch
High-impedance receiver unit
52GR Switching System 300 l2-foot spring cord
Push-to-talk locking or nonlocking switch
High-impedance receiver unit
52H Operators - Switchboard -lOl-type key 5-foot cord
equipment Low-impedance receiver unit
52J Installations at airports - 102A, 109A, 7-foot cord
or ll1A key equipment High-impedance receiver unit
53A Order service in test centers - Switch- 5-foot cord
board - 4A key equipment Low-impedance receiver unit
53AR Order service in test centers - Switch- 5-foot semispring cord
board - 4A key equipment Low-impedance receiver unit
53C lA, 3A, or 3C teletype switchboards 5-foot cord
Low-impedance receiver unit
53DR Antiaircraft operation control system- l2-foot spring cord
l02A and l09A key equipment Push-to-talk locking or nonlocking switch
High-impedance receiver unit
53ER Air defense direction center installations 5-foot spring cord
Low-impedance receiver unit
53F 107-type test set 5-foot cord
Push-to-talk locking switch
Low-impedance receiver unit
53GR 112A key equipment (Missile Master) l5-foot spring cord
High-impedance receiver unit
F-50721 Ground observation post installations- l5-foot spring cord
With F -50682 telephone set Push-to-talk nonlocking switch
High-impedance receiver unit
F-51106 Civil air defense system filter center (s) l2-foot spring cord
installations Push-to-listen locking or nonlocking
switch
Low-impedance receiver unit
Page 3
SECTION C43.101
P-474993
CORD FASTENER
'-KS-2348
iJ CORD REPAIR SCREWDRIVER
"-.P-484150 SCREW
"'-CORD SPADE CLIP
Fig. 3 - Terminating Cord at 2898 Plug
6.03 Replace a worn or missing No. 77 cord tip
(rubber sleeve), or strap assembly. If strap
assembly is fastened around the cord, relocate it
around the S hook of the cord at the plug end.
(See Fig. 3.)
E.
STRAP ASSEMBLY
123 F
6.04 To place a strap assembly around the
S hook, proceed as follows: Form the strap
assembly by slipping the E end of the assembly
through slot 3, as shown in Fig. 4 (B), and the F
end through slots 1 and 2, as shown in Fig. 4 (C).
6.05 Loosen the clamping screws of the plug to
free the clamp. Remove the old strap assem­
bly and slip the new assembly over the clamp and
S hook so that it is positioned as shown in Fig. 4
(D). Mount the clamp on the plug and tighten the
clamping screws.
Page 4
(B) '/}
3
(C)~
F 2 I
289 B PLUG
CORD FASTENER
OF PLUG
F
2
Fig. 4 - Mounting Strap Assembly
". . ~
TABLE B
HEAD TELEPHONE SET COMPONENTS
(
..~~ (